
2019 Mercer County Dragon Boat Festival

RACE LN SPORT BCS / ACS / WOMEN'S 200M QUALIFYING PL TIME
1 1 ACS ACS Wellness Warriors (44)  E 1 1:04.42

7:45 2 W Jersey Girls (12) 2 1:03.75
3 W BDBC Dragon chicks (74) 1 1:02.53
4 BCS River Sisters (4) 4 1:07.74
5 BCS BCS Empire Dragon Boat (6) E 1 1:00.04
6 BCS BCS Hope Afloat USA (28) E 3 1:03.93
7 BCS BCS Against the Wind (62) E 2 1:03.36

RACE LN SPORT WOMEN'S 200M QUALIFYING PL TIME
2 1 River Goddesses SOUL (18) 3 0:59.90

7:54 2 Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Fire (19) 7 1:05.32
3 WP Schuylkill Dragons Purple (47) P 1 0:56.81
4 WSA River Sirens - Purple (37) SA 5 1:00.63
5 WP DCDBC - First Ladies (64) P 4 1:00.10
6 Relentless Orange Krush (29) 6 1:00.74
7 Relentless Premier Women (10) 2 0:59.12

RACE LN SPORT WOMEN'S 200M QUALIFYING PL TIME
3 1 Annapolis Dragon Boat (21) 7 1:07.07

8:03 2 WP Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Premier (61) P 2 0:57.04
3 WSA Bucks County Dragon Boat Fusion Senior A Women (25) SA 1 0:56.85
4 WSB Schuylkill Dragons Grandmasters (48) SB 5 1:00.68
5 WSC Dragonheart Vermont - Blazing Comets (66) SC 3 1:00.44
6 WSC Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Golden Warriors (22) SC 4 1:00.50
7 Paradise City Dragons (52) 6 1:02.01

RACE LN SPORT OPEN 200M QUALIFYING PL TIME
4 1

8:12 2 OSA Bucks County Dragon Boat Fusion Senior A Open (26) SA 2 0:51.55
3 East Dragons (49) 1 0:51.23
4 Nauti Dragons (40) 6 1:04.93
5 OSC Dragonheart Vermont - Green Mountain Men (65) SC 5 0:55.55
6 OP DCDBC - Capital Punishment (71) P 3 0:53.55
7 OP Boston One Dragon Boat Team - Open (68) P 4 0:54.19

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 200M QUALIFYING PL TIME
5 1 Hope Afloat Survivors And Supporters (50) 7 1:03.85

8:21 2 MP Dragonheart Vermont - Dragonflyers (73) P 2 0:52.57
3 MP Living Root Dragon Boat (31) P 3 0:53.08
4 MP MSK Dragons (20) P 6 0:54.52
5 MSA DC Dragons - DC/40 (41) SA 4 0:53.94
6 MP Pennsylvania Dragon Boat Club (30) P 1 0:52.00
7 DCH Racing Mixed 2 (58) 5 0:54.32

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 200M QUALIFYING PL TIME
6 1 iDB - Electric Dragons NYC (9) 6 0:57.33

8:30 2 ONE Racing (11) 5 0:53.76
3 MP DCH Dragon Boat Club (57) P 3 0:52.33
4 MP Catch22 (32) P 2 0:52.17
5 MP DCDBC - Black Dragons (63) P 4 0:53.61
6 MP CYPN Storm (39) P 1 0:51.77
7 OMG It's Chase (72) 7 0:58.50

200M SPORT QUALIFYING



RACE LN SPORT MIXED 200M QUALIFYING PL TIME
7 1 Harvard Engine 9 (24) 3 0:54.58

8:39 2 Philadelphia Police Boat Team (46) 7 0:56.14
3 New Jersey Team Dragons (2) 4 0:54.89
4 MP Boston One Dragon Boat Team (8) P 1 0:52.36
5 MSA Ithaca Gorges Dragons - Mixed Team (34) SA 5 0:55.09
6 UEAA - United East Athletics Association (36) 2 0:53.24
7 Relentless M2 (16) 6 0:55.18

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 200M QUALIFYING PL TIME
8 1 Tempest (56) 2 0:54.02

8:48 2 Baltimore Dragonboat Paddling Fire (43) 4 0:56.44
3 DC Dragons (45) 1 0:53.58
4 River Runners (1) 7 0:58.01
5 New York Wall Street Dragons (55) 3 0:55.33
6 DCH Ohana (59) 5 0:56.77
7 MSC Dragonheart Vermont - Quicksilver (67) SC 6 0:56.91

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 200M QUALIFYING PL TIME
9 1

8:57 2 Fairmount Park Commodores (17) 5 0:56.66
3 Metro Athletic Dragons (54) 6 0:56.98
4 Arowana Dragon Boat (60) 3 0:56.48
5 NYPD Dragon Boat (53) 2 0:56.08
6 Relentless Mixed 1 (15) 1 0:53.78
7 NY Titans (42) 4 0:56.50

RACE LN SD COMMUNITY MIXED 500M RACE #1 PL TIME
10 1 Fire Dragons (75) 3 2:30.57

9:06 2 Power Over Cancer (3) 4 2:48.95
3 Empire Dragon NYC (7) 6 3:02.12
4 R2R - Row 2 Recovery (14) 7 3:35.82
5 MSK Dragons II (51) 2 2:29.07
6 United Sky Dragons (69) 5 2:49.28
7 MERCERnaries (70) 1 2:27.26

RACE LN SD COMMUNITY WOMEN'S 500M RACE #1 PL TIME
11 1

9:17 2
3 Bucks County Dragon Boat Fury (27) 4 2:43.24
4 River Sirens - Green (38) 3 2:42.78
5 The Dragon Ladies (5) 2 2:40.79
6 Relentless Red Paddlynn (33) 1 2:37.44
7

RACE LN SD
SPORT BCS GRAND / ACS GRAND / 

WOMEN'S CONSOLATION 200M FINAL
PL TIME

12 1 ACS ACS Wellness Warriors (44) E 1 1:04.57
9:26 2 BCS4 River Sisters (4) 4 1:07.30

3 BCS2 BCS Against the Wind (62) E 2 1:02.46
4 BCS1 BCS Empire Dragon Boat (6) E 1 1:00.27

500M COMMUNITY QUALIFYING

200M SPORT FINALS



5 BCS3 BCS Hope Afloat USA (28) E 3 1:04.11
6 W15 Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Fire (19) 1 1:04.46
7 W16 Annapolis Dragon Boat (21) 2 1:07.17

RACE LN SPORT WOMEN'S 200M CONSOLATION FINAL (PLACING 8 - 14) PL TIME
13 1 14 Jersey Girls (12) 7 1:05.76

9:35 2 12 Paradise City Dragons (52) 5 1:01.57
3 10 WSB Schuylkill Dragons Grandmasters (48) SB 2 1:00.30
4 8 WSC Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Golden Warriors (22) SC 1 1:00.06
5 9 WSA River Sirens - Purple (37) SA 3 1:00.48
6 11 Relentless Orange Krush (29) 4 1:01.32
7 13 BDBC Dragon chicks (74) 6 1:02.65

RACE LN SPORT WOMEN'S 200M GRAND FINAL (PLACING 1 - 7) PL TIME
14 1 7 WSC Dragonheart Vermont - Blazing Comets (66) SC 7 0:58.48

9:44 2 5 River Goddesses SOUL (18) 5 0:57.97
3 3 WP Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Premier (61) P 3 0:56.39
4 1 WP Schuylkill Dragons Purple (47) P 2 0:55.69
5 2 WSA Bucks County Dragon Boat Fusion Senior A Women (25) SA 1 0:55.51
6 4 Relentless Premier Women (10) 4 0:56.71
7 6 WP DCDBC - First Ladies (64) P 6 0:58.30

RACE LN SD SPORT OPEN 200M FINAL PL TIME
15 1 7

9:53 2 5 OSC Dragonheart Vermont - Green Mountain Men (65) SC 5 0:55.77
3 3 OP DCDBC - Capital Punishment (71) P 3 0:52.88
4 1 East Dragons (49) 1 0:52.19
5 2 OSA Bucks County Dragon Boat Fusion Senior A Open (26) SA 2 0:52.45
6 4 OP Boston One Dragon Boat Team - Open (68) P 4 0:53.05
7 6 Nauti Dragons (40) 6 1:02.95

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 200M CONSOLATION FINAL (PLACING 29 - 35) PL TIME
16 1 35

10:02 2 33 OMG It's Chase (72) 4 0:57.74
3 31 iDB - Electric Dragons NYC (9) 3 0:56.89
4 29 MSC Dragonheart Vermont - Quicksilver (67) SC 2 0:56.51
5 30 Metro Athletic Dragons (54) 1 0:55.22
6 32 River Runners (1) 5 0:58.01
7 34 Hope Afloat Survivors And Supporters (50) 6 1:05.78

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 200M CONSOLATION FINAL (PLACING 22 - 28) PL TIME
17 1 28 DCH Ohana (59) 4 0:56.66

10:11 2 26 NY Titans (42) 2 0:56.28
3 24 Baltimore Dragonboat Paddling Fire (43) 5 0:56.85
4 22 NYPD Dragon Boat (53) 1 0:55.90
5 23 Philadelphia Police Boat Team (46) 3 0:56.48
6 25 Arowana Dragon Boat (60) 6 0:57.17
7 27 Fairmount Park Commodores (17) 7 0:57.53

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 200M CONSOLATION FINAL (PLACING 15 - 21) PL TIME
18 1 21 New York Wall Street Dragons (55) 4 0:55.40

10:20 2 19 MSA Ithaca Gorges Dragons - Mixed Team (34) SA 7 0:56.23
3 17 Harvard Engine 9 (24) 6 0:55.97
4 15 DCH Racing Mixed 2 (58) 1 0:54.38
5 16 MP MSK Dragons (20) P 2 0:54.86
6 18 New Jersey Team Dragons (2) 3 0:55.32



7 20 Relentless M2 (16) 5 0:55.49

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 200M CONSOLATION FINAL (PLACING 8 - 14) PL TIME
19 1 14 Tempest (56) 7 0:54.71

10:29 2 12 Relentless Mixed 1 (15) 3 0:53.87
3 10 MP DCDBC - Black Dragons (63) P 4 0:54.09
4 8 UEAA - United East Athletics Association (36) 1 0:53.15
5 9 DC Dragons (45) 6 0:54.18
6 11 ONE Racing (11) 2 0:53.20
7 13 MSA DC Dragons - DC/40 (41) SA 5 0:54.17

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 200M GRAND FINAL (PLACING 1 - 7) PL TIME
20 1 7 MP Living Root Dragon Boat (31) P 6 0:52.02

10:38 2 5 MP Boston One Dragon Boat Team (8) P 7 0:52.08
3 3 MP Catch22 (32) P 1 0:51.24
4 1 MP CYPN Storm (39) P 4 0:51.88
5 2 MP Pennsylvania Dragon Boat Club (30) P 5 0:51.93
6 4 MP DCH Dragon Boat Club (57) P 2 0:51.25
7 6 MP Dragonheart Vermont - Dragonflyers (73) P 3 0:51.46

RACE LN SD SPORT BCS / ACS / WOMEN'S 500M QUALIFYING PL TIME
21 1 Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Fire (19) 2 2:44.61

10:48 2 WSC Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Golden Warriors (22) SC 1 2:31.13
3 BCS BCS Empire Dragon Boat (6) E 4 2:53.60
4 BCS BCS Hope Afloat USA (28) E 2 2:45.64
5 BCS BCS Against the Wind (62) E 1 2:35.79
6 BCS River Sisters (4) 3 2:49.36
7 ACS ACS Wellness Warriors (44) E 1 2:45.83

RACE LN SPORT WOMEN'S 500M QUALIFYING PL TIME
22 1 Relentless Premier Women (10) 2 2:27.73

10:58 2 WSC Dragonheart Vermont - Blazing Comets (66) SC 4 2:30.03
3 WP DCDBC - First Ladies (64) P 3 2:29.38
4 Annapolis Dragon Boat (21) 7 2:50.98
5 WP Schuylkill Dragons Purple (47) P 1 2:19.12
6 Relentless Orange Krush (29) 5 2:36.78
7 Jersey Girls (12) 6 2:48.82

RACE LN SPORT WOMEN'S 500M QUALIFYING PL TIME
23 1 WSA River Sirens - Purple (37) SA 5 2:33.30

11:08 2 WSA Bucks County Dragon Boat Fusion Senior A Women (25) SA 1 2:16.87
3 Paradise City Dragons (52) 6 2:34.32
4 WP Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Premier (61) P 2 2:22.97
5 River Goddesses SOUL (18) 3 2:28.13
6 BDBC Dragon chicks (74) 7 2:37.32
7 WSB Schuylkill Dragons Grandmasters (48) SB 4 2:30.26

RACE LN SD SPORT OPEN 500M QUALIFYING PL TIME
24 1

11:18 2 OP DCDBC - Capital Punishment (71) P 3 2:15.43
3 OP Boston One Dragon Boat Team - Open (68) P 4 2:17.09
4 OSA Bucks County Dragon Boat Fusion Senior A Open (26) SA 1 2:09.77
5 OSC Dragonheart Vermont - Green Mountain Men (65) SC 5 2:25.43
6 East Dragons (49) 2 2:12.18

500M SPORT QUALIFYING & COMMUNITY RACE #2



7 Nauti Dragons (40) 6 2:45.78

RACE LN SD COMMUNITY MIXED 500M RACE #2 PL TIME
25 1 MSK Dragons II (51) 3 2:34.36

11:28 2 United Sky Dragons (69) 5 2:46.07
3 MERCERnaries (70) 1 2:25.49
4 Fire Dragons (75) 2 2:28.70
5 Power Over Cancer (3) 4 2:45.97
6 Empire Dragon NYC (7) 6 2:52.00
7 R2R - Row 2 Recovery (14) 7 2:59.81

RACE LN SD COMMUNITY WOMEN'S 500M RACE #2 PL TIME
26 1

11:38 2
3 The Dragon Ladies (5) 2 2:39.73
4 Bucks County Dragon Boat Fury (27) 3 2:40.68
5 Relentless Red Paddlynn (33) 1 2:35.49
6 River Sirens - Green (38) 4 2:48.60
7

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 500M QUALIFYING PL TIME
27 1 Metro Athletic Dragons (54) 6 2:20.02

11:48 2 New Jersey Team Dragons (2) 5 2:17.85
3 MP Boston One Dragon Boat Team (8) P 3 2:12.26
4 MP DCH Dragon Boat Club (57) P 2 2:10.45
5 iDB - Electric Dragons NYC (9) 7 2:25.59
6 MP MSK Dragons (20) P 4 2:16.54
7 Catch22 (32) P 1 2:09.80

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 500M QUALIFYING PL TIME
28 1 Relentless M2 (16) 6 2:18.06

11:58 2 MP Living Root Dragon Boat (31) P 2 2:11.38
3 MP Dragonheart Vermont - Dragonflyers (73) P 1 2:10.74
4 MP DCDBC - Black Dragons (63) P 5 2:14.59
5 MSA DC Dragons - DC/40 (41) SA 3 2:14.37
6 ONE Racing (11) 4 2:14.49
7 River Runners (1) 7 2:27.93

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 500M QUALIFYING PL TIME
29 1 Philadelphia Police Boat Team (46) 6 2:22.16

12:08 2 NYPD Dragon Boat (53) 5 2:20.51
3 MP Pennsylvania Dragon Boat Club (30) P 1 2:10.45
4 Hope Afloat Survivors And Supporters (50) 7 2:40.38
5 MP CYPN Storm (39) P 2 2:10.90
6 UEAA - United East Athletics Association (36) 3 2:11.28
7 DCH Racing Mixed 2 (58) 4 2:18.28

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 500M QUALIFYING PL TIME
30 1 Arowana Dragon Boat (60) 4 2:22.81

12:18 2 MSC Dragonheart Vermont - Quicksilver (67) SC 5 2:23.78
3 Tempest (56) 3 2:20.90
4 Harvard Engine 9 (24) 2 2:19.25
5 MSA Ithaca Gorges Dragons - Mixed Team (34) SA 7 2:24.70
6 Baltimore Dragonboat Paddling Fire (43) 6 2:24.48
7 New York Wall Street Dragons (55) 1 2:19.17



RACE LN SPORT MIXED 500M QUALIFYING PL TIME
31 1

12:28 2 DCH Ohana (59) 5 2:26.02
3 Relentless Mixed 1 (15) 1 2:13.90
4 NY Titans (42) 4 2:24.20
5 Fairmount Park Commodores (17) 3 2:22.14
6 OMG It's Chase (72) 6 2:29.74
7 DC Dragons (45) 2 2:14.90

RACE LN SD
SPORT BCS GRAND / ACS GRAND / 

WOMEN'S CONSOLATION 500M FINAL
PL TIME

32 1 BCS4 BCS Empire Dragon Boat (6) E 1 2:30.30
12:38 2 BCS2 BCS Hope Afloat USA (28) E 3 2:45.76

3 BCS1 BCS Against the Wind (62) E 2 2:37.39
4 BCS3 River Sisters (4) 4 2:53.32
5 W15 Jersey Girls (12) 1 2:49.12
6 W16 Annapolis Dragon Boat (21) 2 2:55.30
7 ACS ACS Wellness Warriors (44) E 1 2:44.04

RACE LN SPORT WOMEN'S 500M CONSOLATION FINAL (PLACING 8 - 14) PL TIME
33 1 14 Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Fire (19) 7 2:41.21

12:54 2 12 Relentless Orange Krush (29) 6 2:33.75
3 10 WSA River Sirens - Purple (37) SA 3 2:30.08
4 8 WSB Schuylkill Dragons Grandmasters (48) SB 1 2:28.82
5 9 WSC Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Golden Warriors (22) SC 2 2:29.65
6 11 Paradise City Dragons (52) 4 2:31.90
7 13 BDBC Dragon chicks (74) 5 2:33.63

RACE LN SPORT WOMEN'S 500M CONSOLATION FINAL (PLACING 1 - 7) PL TIME
34 1 7 WSC Dragonheart Vermont - Blazing Comets (66) SC 6 2:28.23

13:04 2 5 River Goddesses SOUL (18) 5 2:28.08
3 3 WP Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Premier (61) P 3 2:21.97
4 1 WSA Bucks County Dragon Boat Fusion Senior A Women (25) SA 1 2:17.13
5 2 WP Schuylkill Dragons Purple (47) P 2 2:17.20
6 4 Relentless Premier Women (10) 4 2:26.70
7 6 WP DCDBC - First Ladies (64) P 7 2:29.02

RACE LN SD SPORT OPEN 500M FINAL PL TIME
35 1 7

13:14 2 5 OSC Dragonheart Vermont - Green Mountain Men (65) SC 5 2:20.21
3 3 OP Boston One Dragon Boat Team - Open (68) P 4 2:14.63
4 1 OSA Bucks County Dragon Boat Fusion Senior A Open (26) SA 2 2:09.91
5 2 OP DCDBC - Capital Punishment (71) P 3 2:10.85
6 4 East Dragons (49) 1 2:09.87
7 6 Nauti Dragons (40) 6 2:50.61

RACE LN SD COMMUNITY MIXED 500M RACE #3 PL TIME
36 1 Power Over Cancer (3) 4 2:44.53

13:24 2 Empire Dragon NYC (7) 7 2:54.74
3 R2R - Row 2 Recovery (14) 6 2:50.17
4 MSK Dragons II (51) 1 2:24.93

500M SPORT FINALS & COMMUNITY RACE #3

BREAST CANCER SURVIVOR & ALL CANCER SURVIVOR CEREMONY



5 United Sky Dragons (69) 5 2:46.24
6 MERCERnaries (70) 2 2:26.40
7 Fire Dragons (75) 3 2:28.74

RACE LN SD COMMUNITY WOMEN'S 500M RACE #3 PL TIME
37 1

13:34 2
3 River Sirens - Green (38) 4 2:42.74
4 Relentless Red Paddlynn (33) 1 2:35.14
5 Bucks County Dragon Boat Fury (27) 3 2:39.48
6 The Dragon Ladies (5) 2 2:39.09
7

RACE LN SD SPORT MIXED 500M CONSOLATION FINAL (PLACING 8 - 14) PL TIME
38 1 14 MP MSK Dragons (20) P 7 2:17.48

13:44 2 12 MP DCDBC - Black Dragons (63) P 6 2:16.53
3 10 MSA DC Dragons - DC/40 (41) SA 1 2:15.27
4 8 MP Boston One Dragon Boat Team (8) P 2 2:15.59
5 9 Relentless Mixed 1 (15) 3 2:15.74
6 11 ONE Racing (11) 4 2:15.82
7 13 DC Dragons (45) 5 2:16.11

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 500M GRAND FINAL (PLACING 1 - 7) PL TIME
39 1 7 MP Living Root Dragon Boat (31) P 6 2:11.55

13:54 2 5 MP CYPN Storm (39) P 4 2:10.89
3 3 MP Pennsylvania Dragon Boat Club (30) P 2 2:10.75
4 1 Catch22 (32) P 5 2:10.94
5 2 MP DCH Dragon Boat Club (57) P 1 2:10.35
6 4 MP Dragonheart Vermont - Dragonflyers (73) P 3 2:10.87
7 6 UEAA - United East Athletics Association (36) 7 2:11.86

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 500M CONSOLATION FINAL (PLACING 29 - 35) PL TIME
40 1 35

14:04 2 33 OMG It's Chase (72) 3 2:28.68
3 31 DCH Ohana (59) 4 2:28.77
4 29 MSA Ithaca Gorges Dragons - Mixed Team (34) SA 1 2:24.31
5 30 iDB - Electric Dragons NYC (9) 2 2:25.56
6 32 River Runners (1) 5 2:30.82
7 34 Hope Afloat Survivors And Supporters (50) 6 2:56.66

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 500M CONSOLATION FINAL (PLACING 22 - 28) PL TIME
41 1 28 Baltimore Dragonboat Paddling Fire (43) 6 2:25.35

14:14 2 26 MSC Dragonheart Vermont - Quicksilver (67) SC 5 2:23.54
3 24 Philadelphia Police Boat Team (46) 2 2:21.05
4 22 Tempest (56) 1 2:19.67
5 23 Fairmount Park Commodores (17) 4 2:23.41
6 25 Arowana Dragon Boat (60) 3 2:22.71
7 27 NY Titans (42) 7 2:25.67

RACE LN SPORT MIXED 500M CONSOLATION FINAL (PLACING 15 - 21) PL TIME
42 1 21 NYPD Dragon Boat (53) 6 2:18.99

14:24 2 19 Harvard Engine 9 (24) 3 2:17.69
3 17 DCH Racing Mixed 2 (58) 2 2:17.46
4 15 New Jersey Team Dragons (2) 1 2:17.36
5 16 Relentless M2 (16) 5 2:18.93
6 18 New York Wall Street Dragons (55) 4 2:18.45



7 20 Metro Athletic Dragons (54) 7 2:19.21

RACE LN SD SPORT OPEN, BCS & ACS 2K FINAL PL TIME
43 1 O7

14:49 2 O6 Nauti Dragons (40) 6 13:17.41
3 O5 OSC Dragonheart Vermont - Green Mountain Men (65) SC 4 10:26.19
4 O4 OP Boston One Dragon Boat Team - Open (68) P 5 10:42.91
5 O3 OP DCDBC - Capital Punishment (71) P 3 10:08.31
6 O2 OSA Bucks County Dragon Boat Fusion Senior A Open (26) SA 1 9:35.56
7 O1 East Dragons (49) 2 9:59.59
8 B4 River Sisters (4) 3 12:40.08
9 B3 BCS Hope Afloat USA (28) E 4 13:02.76

10 B2 BCS Against the Wind (62) E 2 11:49.04
11 B1 BCS Empire Dragon Boat (6) E 1 11:40.85
12 A1 ACS Wellness Warriors (44) E 1 12:00.46

RACE LN SD SPORT WOMEN'S 2K FINAL PL TIME
44 1 12 BDBC Dragon chicks (74) 12 12:20.43

15:29 2 11 Paradise City Dragons (52) 10 11:34.47
3 10 WSA River Sirens - Purple (37) SA 9 11:32.50
4 9 WSC Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Golden Warriors (22) SC 4 11:06.49 5sec Pen
5 8 WP DCDBC - First Ladies (64) P 8 11:31.03
6 7 WSB Schuylkill Dragons Grandmasters (48) SB 11 11:41.31
7 6 WSC Dragonheart Vermont - Blazing Comets (66) SC 5 11:13.67
8 5 River Goddesses SOUL (18) 6 11:15.78
9 4 Relentless Premier Women (10) 7 11:21.35 3sec Bon

10 3 WP Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Premier (61) P 3 10:55.01 2sec Pen
11 2 WP Schuylkill Dragons Purple (47) P 1 10:09.06
12 1 WSA Bucks County Dragon Boat Fusion Senior A Women (25) SA 2 10:11.11

Black4 (4) - sarted aheead of starter
Red4 (10) turned wide, forced Red3 (9) off line

RACE LN SD SPORT MIXED 2K FINAL PL TIME
45 1 12 DC Dragons (45) 12 10:14.92

16:09 2 11 ONE Racing (11) 6 9:48.24
3 10 Relentless Mixed 1 (15) 8 9:55.12
4 9 MP Boston One Dragon Boat Team (8) P 9 10:02.58
5 8 MSA DC Dragons - DC/40 (41) SA 7 9:54.10
6 7 UEAA - United East Athletics Association (36) 11 10:08.91
7 6 MP Living Root Dragon Boat (31) P 10 10:04.93
8 5 Catch22 (32) P 3 9:43.90
9 4 MP CYPN Storm (39) P 5 9:45.50

10 3 MP Dragonheart Vermont - Dragonflyers (73) P 2 9:35.05
11 2 MP Pennsylvania Dragon Boat Club (30) P 4 9:44.31
12 1 MP DCH Dragon Boat Club (57) P 1 9:34.40

2K SPORT FINALS



ERDBA Team Place Time Points Place Time Points Place Time Points Total Place
ACS Wellness Warriors (44) E 1 1:04.57 1 2:44.04 1 12:00.46 1

ERDBA Team Place Time Points Place Time Points Place Time Points Total Place
BCS Empire Dragon Boat (6) E 1 1:00.27 8 1 2:30.30 8 1 11:40.85 8 24 1
BCS Against the Wind (62) E 2 1:02.46 5 2 2:37.39 5 2 11:49.04 5 15 2
BCS Hope Afloat USA (28) E 3 1:04.11 3 3 2:45.76 3 4 13:02.76 1 7 3

River Sisters (4) 4 1:07.30 1 4 2:53.32 1 3 12:40.08 3 5 4

ERDBA Team Place Time Points Place Time Points Place Time Points Total Place
WSA Bucks County Dragon Boat Fusion Senior A Women (25) SA 1 0:55.51 20 1 2:17.13 20 2 10:11.11 17 57 1
WP Schuylkill Dragons Purple (47) P 2 0:55.69 17 2 2:17.20 17 1 10:09.06 20 54 2
WP Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Premier (61) P 3 0:56.39 15 3 2:21.97 15 3 10:55.01 15 45 3

Relentless Premier Women (10) 4 0:56.71 13 4 2:26.70 13 7 11:21.35 10 36 4
River Goddesses SOUL (18) 5 0:57.97 12 5 2:28.08 12 6 11:15.78 11 35 5

WSC Dragonheart Vermont - Blazing Comets (66) SC 7 0:58.48 10 6 2:28.23 11 5 11:13.67 12 33 6
WP DCDBC - First Ladies (64) P 6 0:58.30 11 7 2:29.02 10 8 11:31.03 9 30 7 500m Tie Breaker
WSC Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Golden Warriors (22) SC 8 1:00.06 9 9 2:29.65 8 4 11:06.49 13 30 8
WSB Schuylkill Dragons Grandmasters (48) SB 9 1:00.30 8 8 2:28.82 9 11 11:41.31 6 23 9
WSA River Sirens - Purple (37) SA 10 1:00.48 7 10 2:30.08 7 9 11:32.50 8 22 10

Paradise City Dragons (52) 12 1:01.57 5 11 2:31.90 6 10 11:34.47 7 18 11
BDBC Dragon chicks (74) 13 1:02.65 4 12 2:33.63 5 12 12:20.43 5 14 12
Relentless Orange Krush (29) 11 1:01.32 6 13 2:33.75 4 10 13
Philadelphia Flying Phoenix Fire (19) 15 1:04.46 2 14 2:41.21 3 5 14 500m Tie Breaker
Jersey Girls (12) 14 1:05.76 3 15 2:49.12 2 5 15
Annapolis Dragon Boat (21) 16 1:07.17 1 16 2:55.30 1 2 16

ERDBA Team Place Time Points Place Time Points Place Time Points Total Place
East Dragons (49) 1 0:52.19 10 1 2:09.87 10 2 9:59.59 7 27 1

OSA Bucks County Dragon Boat Fusion Senior A Open (26) SA 2 0:52.45 7 2 2:09.91 7 1 9:35.56 10 24 2
OP DCDBC - Capital Punishment (71) P 3 0:52.88 5 3 2:10.85 5 3 10:08.31 5 15 3
OP Boston One Dragon Boat Team - Open (68) P 4 0:53.05 3 4 2:14.63 3 5 10:42.91 2 8 4
OSC Dragonheart Vermont - Green Mountain Men (65) SC 5 0:55.77 2 5 2:20.21 2 4 10:26.19 3 7 5

Nauti Dragons (40) 6 1:02.95 1 6 2:50.61 1 6 13:17.41 1 3 6

Mixed
ERDBA Team Place Time Points Place Time Points Place Time Points Total Place
MP DCH Dragon Boat Club (57) P 2 0:51.25 35 1 2:10.35 38 1 9:34.40 38 111 1
MP Dragonheart Vermont - Dragonflyers (73) P 3 0:51.46 33 3 2:10.87 33 2 9:35.05 35 101 2 500m Tie Breaker
MP Catch22 (32) P 1 0:51.24 38 5 2:10.94 30 3 9:43.90 33 101 3
MP Pennsylvania Dragon Boat Club (30) P 5 0:51.93 30 2 2:10.75 35 4 9:44.31 31 96 4
MP CYPN Storm (39) P 4 0:51.88 31 4 2:10.89 31 5 9:45.50 30 92 5
MP Living Root Dragon Boat (31) P 6 0:52.02 29 6 2:11.55 29 10 10:04.93 25 83 6
MP Boston One Dragon Boat Team (8) P 7 0:52.08 28 9 2:15.59 26 9 10:02.58 26 80 7

UEAA - United East Athletics Association (36) 8 0:53.15 27 7 2:11.86 28 11 10:08.91 24 79 8 500m Tie Breaker
ONE Racing (11) 9 0:53.20 26 11 2:15.82 24 6 9:48.24 29 79 9

MSA DC Dragons - DC/40 (41) SA 12 0:54.17 23 8 2:15.27 27 7 9:54.10 28 78 10
Relentless Mixed 1 (15) 10 0:53.87 25 10 2:15.74 25 8 9:55.12 27 77 11
DC Dragons (45) 13 0:54.18 22 12 2:16.11 23 12 10:14.92 23 68 12

MP DCDBC - Black Dragons (63) P 11 0:54.09 24 13 2:16.53 22 46 13
MP MSK Dragons (20) P 16 0:54.86 19 14 2:17.48 21 40 14

DCH Racing Mixed 2 (58) 15 0:54.38 20 16 2:17.46 19 39 15
New Jersey Team Dragons (2) 17 0:55.32 18 15 2:17.36 20 38 16
New York Wall Street Dragons (55) 18 0:55.40 17 18 2:18.45 17 34 17 500m Tie Breaker
Tempest (56) 14 0:54.71 21 22 2:19.67 13 34 18
Harvard Engine 9 (24) 20 0:55.97 15 17 2:17.69 18 33 19
Relentless M2 (16) 19 0:55.49 16 19 2:18.93 16 32 20
NYPD Dragon Boat (53) 22 0:55.90 13 20 2:18.99 15 28 21
Philadelphia Police Boat Team (46) 24 0:56.48 11 23 2:21.05 12 23 22
Metro Athletic Dragons (54) 29 0:55.22 6 21 2:19.21 14 20 23 500m Tie Breaker

MSA Ithaca Gorges Dragons - Mixed Team (34) SA 21 0:56.23 14 29 2:24.31 6 20 24
Arowana Dragon Boat (60) 27 0:57.17 8 24 2:22.71 11 19 25 500m Tie Breaker
NY Titans (42) 23 0:56.28 12 28 2:25.67 7 19 26
Fairmount Park Commodores (17) 28 0:57.53 7 25 2:23.41 10 17 27 500m Tie Breaker
Baltimore Dragonboat Paddling Fire (43) 26 0:56.85 9 27 2:25.35 8 17 28

MSC Dragonheart Vermont - Quicksilver (67) SC 30 0:56.51 5 26 2:23.54 9 14 29
DCH Ohana (59) 25 0:56.66 10 32 2:28.77 3 13 30
iDB - Electric Dragons NYC (9) 31 0:56.89 4 30 2:25.56 5 9 31
OMG It's Chase (72) 32 0:57.74 3 31 2:28.68 4 7 32
River Runners (1) 33 0:58.01 2 33 2:30.82 2 4 33
Hope Afloat Survivors And Supporters (50) 34 1:05.78 1 34 2:56.66 1 2 34

200m Final 500m Final 2000m Final Results

200m Final 500m Final 2000m Final

Results

200m Final 500m Final 2000m Final Results

200m Final

All Cancer Survivors

Brest Cancer Surviors

Women

Open Results

500m Final 2000m Final Results

200m Final 500m Final 2000m Final



Community Mixed - Race-1 Race-1 Race-2 Race-3 Average Place
MERCERnaries (70) 2:27.26 2:25.49 2:26.40 2:26.38 1
Fire Dragons (75) 2:30.57 2:28.70 2:28.74 2:29.34 2
MSK Dragons II (51) 2:29.07 2:34.36 2:24.93 2:29.45 3
Power Over Cancer (3) 2:48.95 2:45.97 2:44.53 2:46.48 4
United Sky Dragons (69) 2:49.28 2:46.07 2:46.24 2:47.20 5
Empire Dragon NYC (7) 3:02.12 2:52.00 2:54.74 2:56.29 6
R2R - Row 2 Recovery (14) 3:35.82 2:59.81 2:50.17 3:08.60 7

Community Women - Race-1 Race-1 Race-2 Race-3 Average Place
Relentless Red Paddlynn (33) 2:37.44 2:35.49 2:35.14 2:36.02 1
The Dragon Ladies (5) 2:40.79 2:39.73 2:39.09 2:39.87 2
Bucks County Dragon Boat Fury (27) 2:43.24 2:40.68 2:39.48 2:41.13 3
River Sirens - Green (38) 2:42.78 2:48.60 2:42.74 2:44.71 4
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